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College of Education Program Completers

Program 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Elementary Education 39 50 51
Special Education 15 22 11
Physical Education 1 4 5
Business Education 0 0 1
Computer Education 0 1 3
English Education 2 1 1
Biology Education 0 1 0
Math Education 1 3 2
Total Completers 58 82 74

Impact on P-12 Learning and Development

Since our state does not provide information on graduate impact on student learning from the South Dakota
Department of Education (SD DOE), we have devised a survey to send to recent graduates to obtain their SLO
information and other information they care to share to determine impact on learning. We will continue to work
with the SD DOE to determine if there is a means to obtain data, which they tell us can only happen by putting a
new system in place (hardware/software)

Indicators of Teaching Effectiveness

Satisfaction of Employers and Employment Milestones

Satisfaction of Completers



https://dsu.edu/about-dsu/files/graduate-impact-survey-2021-2022.pdf
https://dsu.edu/about-dsu/files/graduate-impact-survey-2021-2022.pdf
https://dsu.edu/about-dsu/accreditation/index.html
https://dsu.edu/about-dsu/accreditation/index.html
https://dsu.edu/about-dsu/accreditation/index.html

Graduation Rates

Graduation Rates for Education Programs — Fall 2017 Freshmen Cohort

4-Year Graduation Rate 6-Year Graduation Rate

BSED Programs
DSU Overall

DSU Overall includes all first-time, full-time, baccalaureate degree-seeking students first enrolled at DSU during
the fall 2017 term.

BSED Programs includes students from the overall cohort pursuing the following majors: Biology Education,
Business Education, Computer Education, Elementary Education, Elementary/Special Education, English
Education, Math Education, and Physical Education.

Graduation Rate by Program

Program Number of | 4-Year 6-Year
Students Graduation Rate | Graduation Rate

Biology Education 0 n/a n/a
Business Education 1 0% 0%
Computer Education 0 n/a n/a
Elementary Education 17 23.5% 52.9%
Elementary/Special Education [2li) 15.0% 50.0%
English Education 4 25.0% 25.0%
Math Education 3 0% 33.3%
Physical Education 7 0% 14.3%
Total 52 15.4% 42.3%




Ability of Completers to Meet Licensing and State Requirements for Certification:

Licensure/Certification Praxis Pass Rates

K-6 Principles of Teaching & Learning Exam

Number
Taking
Assessment
Year

Completers
2019-20 58
Completers
2020-21 56
Completers
2021-22 39

7-12 Principles of Teaching & Learning Exam

Number
Year Taking

Assessment
Completers
2019-20 10
Completers
2020-21 3
Completers
2021-22 11

Number
Passing

58

54

38

Number
Passing

10

Statewide
Institutional Number
Pass Rate Taking
Assessment
100% 109
96% 144
97% 117
Statewide
Institutional Number
Pass Rate Taking
Assessment
100% 143
100% 211
72% 214

StateW|de. Statewide
Number Passing
Pass Rate
Assessment
104 98%
0,
142 99%
114 97%
StateW|de‘ Statewide
Number Passing
Pass Rate
Assessment
137 96%
210 100%
213 100%

Ability of Completers to be Hired in Education Positions for Which They have Been Prepared:

Elementary Education
Total number of graduates

Graduates accounted for:
*Graduates employed

Employment Rates

2019
22

22
21

2020 2021
20 18
20 18
17 18




*Graduates continuing education
*Graduates not seeking employment
1Total placed

*Graduates still seeking

*Unable to contact

Program placement percentage

Placed in SD
Placed out of state
% in SD

Elementary/Special Education
Total number of graduates

Graduates accounted for:
*Graduates employed

*Graduates continuing education
*Graduates not seeking employment
Total placed

*Graduates still seeking

*unable to contact

Program placement percentage
Placed in SD

Placed out of state

% in SD

Secondary Education
Total number of graduates

Graduates accounted for:
*Graduates employed

*Graduates continuing education
*Graduates not seeking employment
Total placed

*Graduates still seeking

*unable to contact

Program placement percentage
Placed in SD

Placed out of state

% in SD

100.00%

16
5
76%

2019
21

100.00%
18

4
85.71%

2019
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100.00%
9

1
90.00%

95.00%

14

82.35%

2020
24

23

21

21

100.00%
17

2
81.00%

2020
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100.00%
9

1
90.00%

100.00%

13
5
72.22%

2021

100.00%
15

1

93.75

2021
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100.00%
2
0
100.00%



Student Loan Default Rates and Other University Consumer Information can be found
at: https://dsu.edu/about-dsu/consumer-information/index.html

CAEP Accredited Programs Since 2023:

Undergraduate Degrees:

e Elementary Education
¢ Elementary Education/Special Education

e Biology Education
e Business Education

e Computer Education
e English Education

e Math Education

e Physical Education



https://dsu.edu/about-dsu/consumer-information/index.html

